to service  arrangements,  respectively.  The amount  related to in- service and
training is  recognized  as revenue at the time the  in-service  and training is
completed  and the amount  related  to service  arrangements  is  recognized  as
service revenue ratably over the related service period,  which is generally one
year.  Costs  associated  with the provision of in-service  and training and the
service  arrangement,  including  salaries,  benefits,  travel,  spare parts and
equipment, are recognized in cost of sales as incurred.

   The following tables  illustrate the effect on revenues,  cost of sales and
services,  net loss,  and net loss per common share had the Company  applied the
provisions of "Revenue Arrangements with Multiple  Deliverables" (EITF 00-21) as
if the provisions had been adopted prior to fiscal 2003:

   Year Ended May 31, 2003
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   As reported   EITF adjustment   Pro forma
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------

Revenues   $24,823,619   $(26,458)   $24,797,161
 Cost of sales and services   9,251,221   (16,333)   9,234,888
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Gross profit   15,572,398   (10,125)   15,562,273
Operating expenses   21,998,069   --   21,998,069
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Loss before income taxes   (6,425,671)   (10,125)   (6,435,796)
Income tax (expense) benefit, net   1,634,688   --   1,634,688
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Net loss   $(4,790,983)   $(10,125)   $(4,801,108)
   ===================   =================   =================

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   $(0.08)   $(0.08)
Weighted average common shares   57,647,032   57,647,032

   F-7

   Vasomedical Inc. and Subsidiaries

   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

   May 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003

   Year Ended May 31, 2004
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   As reported   EITF adjustment   Pro forma
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------

Edgar Filing: VASOMEDICAL INC - Form 10-K

60

Revenues   $22,207,037   $730,208   $22,937,245
 Cost of sales and services   7,590,103   369,000   7,959,103
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Gross profit   14,616,934   361,208   14,978,142
Operating expenses   17,988,814   --   17,988,814
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------

Loss before income taxes   (3,371,880)   361,208   (3,010,672)
Income tax (expense) benefit, net   (50,640)   --   (50,640)
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Net loss   $(3,422,520)   $361,208   $(3,061,312)
   ===================   =================   =================

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   $(0.06)   $(0.05)
Weighted average common shares   57,981,963   57,981,963

   Year Ended May 31, 2005
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   As reported   EITF adjustment   Pro forma
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Revenues   $15,095,778   $50,000   $15,145,778
 Cost of sales and services   5,504,535   (26,667)   5,477,868
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Gross profit   9,591,243   76,667   9,667,910
Operating expenses   15,113,620   --   15,113,620
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Loss before income taxes   (5,522,377)   76,667   (5,445,710)
Income tax (expense) benefit, net   (39,661)   --   (39,661)
   -------------------   -----------------   -----------------
Net loss   $(5,562,038)   $76,667   $(5,485,371)
   ===================   =================   =================

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted   $(0.10)   $(0.10)
Weighted average common shares   58,547,574   58,547,574

   Revenues  from  the  sale  of  EECP  systems   through  our   international
distributor  network are generally  covered by a one-year  warranty period.  For
these  customers  we accrue a warranty  reserve for  estimated  costs to provide
warranty services when the equipment sale is recognized.